



Elizabeth Alexis <ealexis@gmail.com>

PRA Response: Ridership Peer Review Reports/Notes

Elizabeth Goldstein Alexis <ealexis@gmail.com>

Thu, Apr 21, 2011 at 11:57 AM

Reply-To: ealexis@gmail.com

To: Rachel Wall <rwall@hsr.ca.gov>

Cc: Steven Green <steven.green@doj.ca.gov>, "Jeffrey M. Barker" <jbarker@hsr.ca.gov>

If a report and/or notes has been submitted subsequent to this earlier correspondence, I would like to see a copy please.

Thanks,
Elizabeth

On Fri, Apr 8, 2011 at 4:57 PM, Elizabeth Goldstein Alexis <ealexis@gmail.com> wrote:

Thank you very much for the response.

According to the contracts, those items were to be supplied to the CEO within 15 days after the meeting, which took place in mid-January. The contracts had a termination date of March 31, 2011.

Were the contracts that you sent me subsequently amended? What is explanation for why such items have not been given to the Authority?

We would request to see all communications between Frank Koppelman and the Authority through today.

Regards,
Elizabeth Alexis

On Fri, Apr 8, 2011 at 4:21 PM, Rachel Wall <rwall@hsr.ca.gov> wrote:

Ms. Alexis,

Please see the attached.

Thank You,

Rachel Wall

Press Secretary

California High-Speed Rail Authority

[916.384.9026](tel:916.384.9026), direct



Elizabeth Alexis <ealexis@gmail.com>

Update of peer review report

1 message

Elizabeth Goldstein Alexis <ealexis@gmail.com>

Mon, Apr 25, 2011 at 10:17 AM

Reply-To: ealexis@gmail.com

To: "Jeffrey M. Barker" <jbarker@hsr.ca.gov>

Jeff,

Have you had a chance to check with Mr. van Ark to see if anything has been received?

Thanks,
Elizabeth



Elizabeth Alexis <ealexis@gmail.com>

PRA Response: Ridership Peer Review Reports/Notes

Jeffrey M. Barker <jbarker@hsr.ca.gov>
To: "ealexis@gmail.com" <ealexis@gmail.com>
Cc: Steven Green <steven.green@doj.ca.gov>

Thu, Apr 28, 2011 at 4:03 PM

Elizabeth,

As we discussed previously, our office move prevented, for a time, access to certain documents at the Authority. We have completed the move now and are working on your request, in the e-mail string below, for "all communications between Frank Koppelman and the Authority through today." I anticipate being able to give you an update on the status by the end of next week.

--barker

From: Elizabeth Goldstein Alexis [mailto:ealexis@gmail.com]
Sent: Friday, April 08, 2011 4:57 PM
To: Rachel Wall
Cc: Steven Green; Jeffrey M. Barker
Subject: Re: PRA Response: Ridership Peer Review Reports/Notes

Thank you very much for the response.

According to the contracts, those items were to be supplied to the CEO within 15 days after the meeting, which took place in mid-January. The contracts had a termination date of March 31, 2011.

Were the contracts that you sent me subsequently amended? What is explanation for why such items have not been given to the Authority?

We would request to see all communications between Frank Koppelman and the Authority through today.

Regards,
Elizabeth Alexis

On Fri, Apr 8, 2011 at 4:21 PM, Rachel Wall <rwall@hsr.ca.gov> wrote:

Ms. Alexis,

Please see the attached.

Thank You,

Rachel Wall

Press Secretary

California High-Speed Rail Authority

[916.384.9026](tel:916.384.9026), direct



Elizabeth Alexis <ealexis@gmail.com>

Re: Public records request - Koppelman

Elizabeth Goldstein Alexis <ealexis@gmail.com>

Wed, Jun 1, 2011 at 11:23 AM

Reply-To: ealexis@gmail.com

To: "Jeffrey M. Barker" <jbarker@hsr.ca.gov>

Hi Jeff,

I haven't received anything yet. Can you check on this please?

Thanks,
Elizabeth

On Thu, May 19, 2011 at 6:39 PM, Jeffrey M. Barker <jbarker@hsr.ca.gov> wrote:

Update: I'm hoping to be able to get this to you by the end of next week. The volume does not appear to be great, and so I am sure any responsive documents could easily be emailed.

--barker

From: Elizabeth Goldstein Alexis [mailto:ealexis@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, May 19, 2011 7:02 AM

To: Jeffrey M. Barker

Subject: Re: Public records request - Koppelman

Thx

On Thu, May 19, 2011 at 6:39 AM, Jeffrey M. Barker <jbarker@hsr.ca.gov> wrote:

I will get you an update today.

From: Elizabeth Goldstein Alexis <ealexis@gmail.com>

To: Jeffrey M. Barker

Sent: Wed May 11 19:12:46 2011

Subject: Public records request - Koppelman

Jeff,

My request regarding communications between Frank Koppelman and the Authority is way past due. I would appreciate these now.

Thanks,



Elizabeth Alexis <ealexis@gmail.com>

3rd Spanish Presentation

Jeffrey M. Barker <jbarker@hsr.ca.gov>
To: "ealexis@gmail.com" <ealexis@gmail.com>

Tue, Jun 21, 2011 at 11:00 PM

I sought clerical assistance from another state office to produce the documents, and they are being processed as we speak. I can make a progress check tomorrow, and can let you know if it will be more than a few days longer.

--barker

From: Elizabeth Goldstein Alexis [mailto:ealexis@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, June 20, 2011 3:11 PM
To: Jeffrey M. Barker
Subject: Re: 3rd Spanish Presentation

Jeff,

I still don't have anything.

Thanks,

Elizabeth

On Tue, Jun 7, 2011 at 1:47 PM, Jeffrey M. Barker <jbarker@hsr.ca.gov> wrote:

Sorry. That one's with me personally. I will wrap up by week's end.

From: Elizabeth Goldstein Alexis <ealexis@gmail.com>
To: Jeffrey M. Barker
Sent: Tue Jun 07 15:47:00 2011
Subject: Re: 3rd Spanish Presentation

Thx.

Is the Koppelman PRA request ready?

Elizabeth

On Tue, Jun 7, 2011 at 1:25 PM, Jeffrey M. Barker <jbarker@hsr.ca.gov> wrote:

The file we were given was corrupt. Working to get it from them again now.

From: Elizabeth Goldstein Alexis [mailto:ealexis@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, June 06, 2011 6:46 PM

To: Jeffrey M. Barker

Subject: 3rd Spanish Presentation

Jeff,

I saw that two of the Spanish presentations are up. There was a third presentation with more detailed ridership numbers. Can you post that one as well? If it is too big, I would request a copy.

Regards,

Elizabeth



Elizabeth Alexis <ealexis@gmail.com>

Public records request

Elizabeth Goldstein Alexis <ealexis@gmail.com>

Thu, Jun 30, 2011 at 11:56 AM

Reply-To: ealexis@gmail.com

To: "Jeffrey M. Barker" <jbarker@hsr.ca.gov>, "steven.green" <steven.green@doj.ca.gov>, rwall <rwall@hsr.ca.gov>

Please note that I have not received any communication with respect to this and that my Frank Koppelman request from April 8, 2011 is still outstanding, as well as numerous other requests, some dating from 2010.

Whatever system you have in place is not working. This pattern of constant delay is very concerning. We offered in the past to set something up that would allow you to track our requests and we got no response. I would like to have a conversation with the appropriate parties to figure something out as soon as possible.

Regards,
Elizabeth Alexis
[\(650\) 384-0930](tel:6503840930)

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **Elizabeth Goldstein Alexis** <ealexis@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, May 10, 2011 at 1:11 PM

Subject: Public records request

To: "Jeffrey M. Barker" <jbarker@hsr.ca.gov>

Cc: Nadia Naik <nadianaik@gmail.com>

Jeff,

We are requesting the most recent cost estimates for the Bakersfield to Sylmar via Palmdale alignment. If you are unable to provide us with that, we would request all correspondence and documents over the last 12 months that estimate or contain estimations of the cost of high speed rail infrastructure from Bakersfield to the LA Basin via Palmdale. This would include but not be limited to the information used to calculate the relative costs of alignments in the 2010 Alternatives Analysis.

Regards,
Elizabeth Alexis
